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59.
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63.
64.
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68.

Siege site in Syria
(2011-2014)

" oncewasa
man from
Nantucket ..."
Congenital
absence of one or
two feet

F.I.C.A. funds it
Med. sch. subj.
Margaret Mead
milieu

Indiana pro
basketball team
Antiquity, in
antiquity

6:30 A.M.

"Cain't say | do"
(anagram of AWN)
Surrealist Swiss
paintings

Rubbed off, in a
way

The one that got
away?

Brennan of
"Private Benjamin"
Beachgoer's goal
Field for Euclid,
Euler, and Erdos
Buffalo's county
Like "Midnight
Cowboy," originally
8:00 A.M.

Part of "T and A"
Half a toy train
Above, in verse
Blackthorn berry
11:00 A.M.

1002, to Tiberius
Escapes notice
____another (any)
"Dallas" family
Gay leader?
Beginning of
knowledge

Wee, in Aberdeen
Thug

Chemical found in
59-Across?

HTC 4G
smartphone

2:00 P.M.

72
73.
76.
77.

79.
81.

83.

84.

86.

106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
112.

114.

116.

117.
120.

121.
122.

123.
124.
125.
126.

127.

. creek(in

trouble)
Per person

. Loafer, e.g.

Lens holder
Was expecting
Hairnet

1964 Nobel
laureate in
Literature

Ibid. relative
Mortarboard
dangler
Two-___ (like
some bathroom
tissue)

.3:30 P.M.
. Place that's got

Seoul

. Levin or Glass
. Day and night
. Direction opposite

SSW

.11:00 P.M.
. Boxers'

alternatives

UN and US
Ambassador Abba
Tranquilize
Dogpatch Daisy
Have suspicions
about

"Sorry, maybe
later"

Earth's largest
continent

"The Strange Love
of Martha "
(1946 film)

The Greatest
(1942-2016)

3:00 A.M.

"The Real World"
broadcaster
Shower with love
Basketball star
Gilmore

Do a slow burn
Suffix for Japan
Hit or miss
World's largest
food distributor
Seminary degs.

DOWN

1.

2

3.

18.
24,
25.
.Camp ___ (Marine

32.
34.
36.
37.
38.
39.

42.
46.
47.

48.
50.

Dove's opposite
Low strung?
Catchphrase of
Jean-Luc Picard on
"Star Trek: T.N.G."

. Former RNC

chairman and
current MSNBC
commentator
Michael ____

. Recipe amt.
. Rocker Eddie Van

. Kuwaiti ruler

. Round trip?

. Gets to

. Copied

. Father figures

. Adjective for 76-

Across

. Chrysler products

from the 50's

. St. Patrick's Day

drink

At time

(prearranged)

. Lady of Spain
. Language family

including Bulgarian
and Czech

Mag for "Mad Men"
Took advantage of
Slow tempo

base in North
Carolina)
Eliminates waste
White foam
Dorm V.I.P.'s

60 minutes

50 percent: Prefix
Politico Bob or
Elizabeth

Pipes with long,
flexible tubes
Author of "The
Gold-Bug"
____Davis (Alice
on "The Brady
Bunch")

Product pitch
Stravinsky, e.g.

52.

53.
54.
57.
58.
60.
61.

62.
63.

65.

69.
70.
71.
74.
78.
80.
82.

83.
85.
88.
89.
90.

91.
93.
95.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.

104.
105.

109.
111.
112.

113.
115.

118.

119.

Stereotypical
snack for cops,
informally

Lose reception?
"Rabbit food"
Crisp cookie
Bubbly beverage
Doth gaze upon
The Donald's first
ex

Crazy hombres
Pound __ (British
currency)

Tennis player
ranked #1 in 1965
Bath bar
Tournament rests
Hammered item
Christian cheer
The "I" of T.G.I.F.
He loved Lucy
Site of a Roman
Hippodrome
"Gracious!"

Jazz dance

Best Picture, e.g.
Agent's fee, often
Type of error, as in
tennis

Your, in Tours
Accept

Jordanian capital
File operation
Pipe holders
Indigenous
Get-go

Mei Xiang and Tian
Tian

Shake up

Buy stocks,
perhaps

No-frills

Govt. guidelines
Way below
expectations
Baby newts
Works with a
needle and thread
Begone, to Burns
(anagram of TOO)
Metric prefix?



