1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13	14	15		16	17	18
9	+				20						21							22	+	+
2		_		04						05						 		00	_	_
23				24						25								26		
27						28							29				30		1	
	31				32			33				34					35			
36							37				38					39				\uparrow
10					41	42				43				44						
45			46	47					48		49		50		51			52	53	54
			55						56	57				58		59				
60	61	62						63				64			65		66			+
67				68			69				70					71		72		
73			74		75					76				77			78			
79				80		81			82				83							
84					85		86				87	88						89	90	91
			92			93		94		95		96						97		
98	99	100					101				102				103	104	105			
106					107					108				109			$\left \right $	$\left \right $		
110				111					112			$\left \right $	113			114	$\left \right $			115
116				117				118							119		+			+
120				121							122						123			+
124	+			125			-				126						127	-	-	+

Rock Around The Clock by Todd Gross / Edited by George Barany

© 2015 T. Gross (posted on Barany and Friends website 6/18/2016)

ACROSS

- 1. Siege site in Syria (2011-2014)
- 5. "____ once was a man from Nantucket ..."
- 10. Congenital absence of one or two feet
- 16. F.I.C.A. funds it
- 19. Med. sch. subj.
- 20. Margaret Mead milieu
- 21. Indiana pro basketball team
- 22. Antiquity, in antiquity
- 23. 6:30 A.M.
- 26. "Cain't say I do" (anagram of AWN)
- 27. Surrealist Swiss paintings
- 28. Rubbed off, in a way
- 29. The one that got away?
- 31. Brennan of "Private Benjamin"
- 33. Beachgoer's goal
- 34. Field for Euclid, Euler, and Erdos
- 35. Buffalo's county 36. Like "Midnight
- Cowboy," originally
- 37. 8:00 A.M.
- 40. Part of "T and A"
- 41. Half a toy train
- 43. Above, in verse
- 44. Blackthorn berry
- 45. 11:00 A.M.
- 49. 1002, to Tiberius
- 51. Escapes notice
- 55. ____another (any)
- 56. "Dallas" family
- 59. Gay leader? 60. Beginning of
- knowledge 63. Wee, in Aberdeen
- 64. Thug
- 66. Chemical found in 59-Across?
- 67. HTC 4G smartphone
- 68. 2:00 P.M.

- 72. ____ creek (in
- trouble)
- 73. Per person 75. Loafer, e.g.
- 76. Lens holder
- 77. Was expecting
- 79. Hairnet
- 81. 1964 Nobel laureate in Literature
 83. Ibid. relative
- 84. Mortarboard dangler
- 86. Two-___ (like some bathroom tissue)
- 87. 3:30 P.M.
- 92. Place that's got
- Seoul 94. Levin or Glass
- 96. Day and night
- 97. Direction opposite SSW
- 98. 11:00 P.M.
- 103. Boxers'
- alternatives 106. UN and US
 - Ambassador Abba
- 107. Tranquilize
- 108. Dogpatch Daisy109. Have suspicions about
- 110. "Sorry, maybe later"
- 112. Earth's largest continent
- 114. "The Strange Love of Martha ____" (1946 film)
- 116. The Greatest (1942-2016)
- (1942-201 117. 3:00 A.M.
- 120. "The Real World"
- broadcaster
- 121. Shower with love
- 122. Basketball star Gilmore
- 123. Do a slow burn
- 124. Suffix for Japan 125. Hit or miss
- 126. World's largest food distributor
- 127. Seminary degs.

- DOWN
 - 1. Dove's opposite
 - 2. Low strung?
 - Catchphrase of Jean-Luc Picard on "Star Trek: T.N.G."

52. Stereotypical

informally

54. "Rabbit food"

57. Crisp cookie

ex

63. Pound

69. Bath bar

53. Lose reception?

58. Bubbly beverage

61. The Donald's first

(British

60. Doth gaze upon

62. Crazy hombres

currency)

65. Tennis player

ranked #1 in 1965

70. Tournament rests

71. Hammered item

74. Christian cheer

80. He loved Lucy

82. Site of a Roman

Hippodrome

88. Best Picture, e.g.

89. Agent's fee, often

90. Type of error, as in

83. "Gracious!"

85. Jazz dance

tennis

93. Accept

91. Your, in Tours

98. File operation

99. Pipe holders

100. Indigenous

101. Get-go

Tian

104. Shake up

109. No-frills

105. Buy stocks,

112. Way below

113. Baby newts

115. Works with a

119. Metric prefix?

perhaps

111. Govt. guidelines

expectations

118. Begone, to Burns

needle and thread

(anagram of TOO)

95. Jordanian capital

102. Mei Xiang and Tian

78. The "I" of T.G.I.F.

snack for cops.

- 4. Former RNC chairman and current MSNBC commentator Michael ____
- 5. Recipe amt.
- 6. Rocker Eddie Van
- 7. Kuwaiti ruler
- 8. Round trip?
- 9. Gets to
- 10. Copied
- 11. Father figures
- 12. Adjective for 76-Across
- 13. Chrysler products from the 50's
- 14. St. Patrick's Day drink
- 15. At ____ time (prearranged)
- 16. Lady of Spain
- 17. Language family including Bulgarian and Czech
- 18. Mag for "Mad Men"
- 24. Took advantage of
- 25. Slow tempo
- 30. Camp ____ (Marine base in North Carolina)
- 32. Eliminates waste
- 34. White foam
- 36. Dorm V.I.P.'s
- 37.60 minutes
- 38. 50 percent: Prefix
- 39. Politico Bob or Elizabeth
- 42. Pipes with long, flexible tubes
- 46. Author of "The Gold-Bug"
- 47. <u>Davis (Alice</u> on "The Brady Bunch")
- 48. Product pitch 50. Stravinsky, e.g.